Peressure Transmitter
KPT/EPT 20،30،50
Overview
Pressure range from 100 .. 0 mbar up to 600 .. 0 bar
Vacuum range 1- .. 0
Absolute and relative (Gauge) pressure
2 wire 20 .. 4 ma or 3 wire 10 ..0 VDC (other on request)
Fast response < 1 msec

Electrical connection accessories
Shape Name Length IP Order Code
Female M12x1
4 Pin
Straight socket
Open end
1 m
IP 68
KEA-MF-STR-100
2.5 m KEA-MF-STR-250
5 m KEA-MF-STR-500
Female M12x1
4 Pin
Angled socket
Open end
1 m
IP 68
KEA-MF-ANG-100
2.5 m KEA-MF-ANG-250
5 m KEA-MF-ANG-500
Shape Name Pin # IP Order Code
Femail
Hirschmann EN175301
for cable connection
2+1 IP 65 KEA-DF-67W-BL
3+1 IP 67 KEA-DF-PG9-BL
Mechanical connection accessories
Shape Name Dimension Order Code
Pressure peak damping
element
Orifice diameter: 0.5mm
KMA-PD-0.5
Siphons
For protection pressure
transmitter against hot
pressure media such as
steam
and also to reduce the
effect of rapid pressure
surges
KMA-SP-***
Pressure Snubber
For protection pressure
transmitters against sud-
den pressure increase or
fluctuations
KMA-SB-***
Digital indicators
Shape Name Technical specification Order Code
Head mount indicator
for current output trans-
mitters with Hirschman
EN175301 connector
In: 4..20 ma Power loop
KUIH-L-T1-C1ALOut: 4..20ma
2x Digital out NPN
Panel mount indicator
KUIS: 48x48x80mm
KUIR: 96x48x80mm
Supply power:
A: 90..256 vac
With Aux 24VDC-30ma
D: 18 .. 30 VDC
Input signal:
T2: 4..20ma, 0..10VDC,
0..75mv
T3: T2+ Thermocouple,
RTD
Output signal:
C1: 4..20ma
R: Relay output
N4: RS485 modbus-rtu
(master)
Current output
Aux 24VDC - 30ma
KUIS-A-T2-C124
Current output
2x Relay output
Aux 24VDC - 30ma
KUIS-A-T2-C1RR24
Current output
Aux 24VDC - 30ma
KUIR-A-T2-C124
Current output
2x Relay output
Aux 24VDC - 30ma
KUIR-A-T2-C1RR24
Current output
2x Relay output
RS485 modbus-rtu
(master)
KUIR-A-T3-C1RR24N4
KUIR-D-T3-C1RRN4
Data Loggers
Shape Name Interface Order Code
Data logger
Power: 9 .. 28 VDC
Input: 4 Analog , 2 Digital
Protocols: Modbus-TCP,
MQTT, HTTP post
GSM
GPRS
- KLOG-2AI2DIS-G
Modbus-RTU
(master)
KLOG-2AI2DIN4S-G
Power Supplies
Shape Name Output Order Code
Power supply
Input: 100..240 vac
Short circuit protected
Overload protected
24 VDC
2.5 A
60 W
KEA-DF-67W-BL
5 A
120 W
KEA-DF-PG9-BL